Anderson Greenwood Gauge Valve Catalog
Block and Bleed, Multi-Port and OS&Y Valves
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 28
Product Overview
M5K Gauge Valve
The M5K gauge valve is a multi-ported
root/primary instrument isolation valve,

© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 32
M5K Ordering Information – Metal Seat
OS&Y Root Valves – M5K Specifications
M5K H I S – 44LC – SG
Packing
H – GRAFOIL®
V – Teflon®
Seat1
I – Integral (standard)
S – 316 SS Insert
M – Monel® Insert
T – Stellite Insert/Stellite Ball
Body Material2
C – CS, A1053
S – SS, A479-316
W – SS, A479-316L
Connections (Inlet/Outlet)4
44 – 1/2-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
46 – 3/4-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
C – Male plain end (CS is black oxide coated)
L – Long body extension (4-inch insulation)
Options
CLC – Chlorine Cleaning
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%) (MSS-SP-61)
OC – Oxygen Cleaning
SG – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision (SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Notes
1. 3/16 inch [4.8 mm] diameter orifice.
2. Call factory for optional materials.
3. CS is zinc-cobalt plated to prevent corrosion
(except male plain end is black oxide coated).
4. Call factory for optional connection sizes.
Anderson Greenwood Gauge Valve Catalog
Block and Bleed, Multi-Port and OS&Y Valves
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 33
M5K Ordering Information – Soft Seat
OS&Y Root Valves – M5K Specifications
M5K V D S – 44LC – SG
Packing
H – GRAFOIL®
V – Teflon®
Seat1
V – Teflon®
K – PCTFE2
E – PEEK
D – Delrin®
Body Material3
C – CS, A1054
S – SS, A479-316
W – SS, A479-316L
Connections (Inlet/Outlet)5
44 – 1/2-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
46 – 3/4-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
C – Male plain end (CS is black oxide coated)
L – Long body extension (4-inch insulation)
Options
CLC – Chlorine Cleaning
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%) (MSS-SP-61)
OC – Oxygen Cleaning
SG – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision (SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Notes
1. 1/4-inch [6.4 mm] diameter orifice.
2. PCTFE (Polychlorotrifluoroethylene) is the
exact equivalent of Kel-F®.
3. Call factory for optional materials.
4. Call factory for optional connection sizes.
5. CS is zinc-cobalt plated to prevent corro-
sion (except Male plain end is black oxide
coated).
Anderson Greenwood Gauge Valve Catalog
Block and Bleed, Multi-Port and OS&Y Valves
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 34
Standard Materials
Metal Seat
Valve Body Stem Yoke Bolt
CS1 A105 CS A581-303 SS A351-CF8M A574
316 SS A479-316 SS A276-316 SS A351-CF8M A574
316L SS A479-316L SS A276-316 SS A351-CF8M A574
SG2 A479-316 SS Monel® R405 A351-CF8M A574
Soft Seat
Valve Body Stem Yoke Bolt Seat3
CS1 A105 CS A581-303 SS A351-CF8M A574 Delrin®
316 SS A479-316 SS A276-316 SS A351-CF8M A574 Delrin®
316L SS A479-316L SS A276-316 SS A351-CF8M A574 Delrin®
SG2 A479-316 SS Monel® R405 A351-CF8M A574 Delrin®
Notes
1. CS is zinc-cobalt plated to prevent corrosion
(except male plain end is black oxide coated).
2. SG (Sour Gas) meets the requirements of
NACE MR0175-latest revision.
3. Teflon®, PCTFE and PEEK are available.
OS&Y Root Valves – M5AK Specifications
5.75 [146.1]2
6.60 [167.6]
Max. Open
1/2 - 14 NPT
3 Places
2.60 [66.0] Flow
1.50 [38.1]
Sq. Stk.
M5AK Metal and Soft Seat Dimensions, inches [mm] Notes
1. Approximate valve weight:
standard 4.0 lb [1.8 kg].
long 4.5 lb [2.0 kg].

product designs and specifications without notice. 36
OS&Y Root Valves – M5AK Specifications
M5AK Ordering Information – Metal Seat
M5AK H S S – 44C – SG
Packing
H – GRAFOIL®
V – Teflon®
Seat
S – 316 SS
M – Monel®
Body Material1
C – CS, A105
S – SS, A479-316
W – SS, A479-316L
Connections (Inlet/Outlet)2
44 – 1/2-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
46 – 3/4-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
C – Male plain end (inlet) (CS is black oxide coated)
Options
CLC – Chlorine Cleaning
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%) (MSS-SP-61)
OC – Oxygen Cleaning
SC – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision (SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Notes
1. Call factory for optional materials.
2. Call factory for optional connection sizes.
Anderson Greenwood Gauge Valve Catalog
Block and Bleed, Multi-Port and OS&Y Valves
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 37
M5AK Ordering Information – Soft Seat
OS&Y Root Valves – M5AK Specifications
M5AK V V S – 44C – SG
Packing
H – GRAFOIL®
V – Teflon®
Seat
V – Teflon®
D – Delrin®
E – PEEK
K – PCTFE1
Body Material2
C – CS, A105
S – SS, A479-316
W – SS, A479-316L
Connections (Inlet/Outlet)3
44 – 1/2-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
46 – 3/4-inch MNPT x (3) 1/2-inch FNPT
C – Male plain end (inlet) (CS is black oxide coated)
Options
CLC – Chlorine Cleaning
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%) (MSS-SP-61)
OC – Oxygen Cleaning
SC – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision (SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Notes
1. PCTFE (Polychlorotrifluoroethylene) is the
exact equivalent of Kel-F®.
2. Call factory for optional materials.
3. Call factory for optional connection sizes.
Anderson Greenwood Gauge Valve Catalog
Block and Bleed, Multi-Port and OS&Y Valves
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood reserves the right to change
product designs and specifications without notice. 38
B
1.25 [31.8]
A
Max.
Open
1.75
[44.4] Sq.
1/2 -14 NPT
2 Places
Flow
OS&Y Root Valves – M5YK Specifications
Dimensions, inches [mm]
Body Type A B Weight
lb   [kg]
Standard
9.20 3.50 4.5
[233.7] [88.9] [2.0]
11.70 6.00 7.0
Long Body
[297.2] [152.4] [3.2]
Seat Insert
Standard Materials
Valve1 Body4 Stem Ball Yoke Bolt
CS2 A696-Gr C A276-316 SS 17-4PH A351-CF8M A574
316 SS A479-316 SS A276-316 SS A276-316 SS A351-CF8M A574
316L SS A479-316L SS A276-316 SS A276-316 SS A351-CF8M A574
SG3 A479-316 SS Monel® R405 Monel® K500 A351-CF8M A574
Notes
1. Orifice size 1/4-inch [6.4 mm].
Valve Cv 1.4 maximum.
2. CS is zinc-cobalt plated to prevent corrosion.
3. SG (Sour Gas) meets the requirements of
NACE MR0175-latest revision.
4. Call factory for optional materials.
Dimensions, inches [mm]
Anderson Greenwood Gauge Valve Catalog

product designs and specifications without notice. 40
OS&Y Root Valves – M5YK Specifications
Ordering Information
Packing
H – GRAFOIL®
V – Teflon®
Seat (Orifice diameter 1/4-inch [6.4 mm])
I – Integral (standard)
S – 316 SS Insert
M – Monel® Insert
T – Stellite Insert/Stellite Ball
Body Material1
C2 – CS, A696 Gr C (A105)
S – SS, A479-316
W – SS, A479-316L
Connections (Inlet/Outlet)
44 – 1/2-inch MNPT x (2) 1/2-inch FNPT
46 – 3/4-inch MNPT x (2) 1/2-inch FNPT
48 – 1-inch MNPT x (2) 1/2-inch FNPT
C – Male plain end (inlet) (CS is black oxide coated)
L – Long body extension (4-inch [102 mm] insulation) (not available as -44L)
Options
P – Power, ASME B31.1 (GRAFOIL® packing with Integral seat only)
(consult factory for ratings)
SG – Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision (SS only)
SP – Special Requirements - please specify
Notes
1. Call factory for optional materials.
2. A696 Gr C is the bar stock equivalent
to A105 carbon steel.
M5YK H I S – 44LC – SG